G.N. 2844

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck oftf the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2425267
2866342
2968849
2738663
2418963

2738702
1788621
1658902
2969561

2425486
3088069
2969487
2863953

2968765
2142245
2417102
2867268
2568302

2864636
2735361
2567714
2568632
2737598
0225042
2968858

(HONGKONG) RUIXIN IMP&EXP CO., LIMITED

A & H Innovation Limited

AGUDO GROUP LIMITED

AIZ TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

AND MEIYE INVESTMENT GROUP (CHINA) LIMITED

AOGE EXHIBITION CO., LIMITED
AP ELITE CO. LIMITED
ART SHARP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ASEAN Culture and Entertainment Venture Group Limited

Amelie Services Limited
Anxin Kechuang Technology Co., Limited
Asia Business in the World Limited

Asian Financial Economic Research Center Co., Limited

Ask Me Hong Kong Limited

BANGXIU LIMITED

BEANSWORK LIMITED

BEAUTY FUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

BELT AND ROAD (CHINA) INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED -THE-

BESSIE HOLDING LIMITED
BLOOMING CHEMICAL CO., LIMITED
BOGO BRAND GROUP LIMITED
BONROY CO., LIMITED

BRAVE MILLENNIUM LIMITED

BUC (OVERSEAS) COMPANY LIMITED

Beta Labs Limited
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1502749
2867283
1962710
0919633
1788204
2568031
1367367

0444744
1159402
1954932
1161998
2864840

0445022
2969410
2969200

1367370
2737148
2417970
2568237

1494020
2142323
2568262
2137826
2576217
2735793
2968848
0730081
2708027
2864743
2292094
2968545

Brerigo Trade Co., Limited

C&M TRADING LIMITED

CABLEMART TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CHANG CHENG LUBRICANTS (HK) LIMITED

CHIH PO LIMITED

CHINA CALLIGRAPHY ART MASTER FEDERATION CO.,
LIMITED

CHINA DYNAMIC SHENYANG COMPANY LIMITED

CHINA ENERGY CONSERVATION INDUSTRY LIMITED

CHINA HENG XING GROUP LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION LIMITED
CHINA LANTU (HK) INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

CHINA MERCHANTS - JING GUANG PROPERTIES LIMITED
CHINA PING YU (HK) LIMITED

CHINA SANNONG BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER (GROUP)
LIMITED

COMILLIONS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
CREATE SOURCE LIMITED
CREDIT CHINA HOLDINGS LIMITED

China Ruji Medical Investments Holding Group Limited

China Scientific Environment Technical Limited
China U-Ton International Investment Company Limited
Cilnfinity Holdings Limited

Collectplus Holdings Limited

Crown Surplus Game Development Limited
DARFORD HOLDING LIMITED

DHB Global Limited

DOT COME ASSOCIATES LIMITED

DUNSE TRADING LIMITED

Delivered Technologies Innovations Limited
Dingxin Technology (HK) CO., Limited

Dreamex Limited
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2968647
2864706
2864757
0523185
2735588
0729817
2866287
2567940
2738515
1797697
0378152
2866297
2150819
2735433
2735430
1364218
2576219
3089302
2866546

2863941
2279552
2867247
1658879
2738774
2416566
2568575
1791858
2737745

2417836
2864810
1791918
2586318

EGERIA EDUCATION LIMITED

EKTRONIX LIMITED

EONMIR LIMITED

ETERNAL UNITY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EVER STARRY LIMITED

EVEREAST TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Erie Industry Holding Group Co., Limited

F & P Employment Services Limited

FAI HO CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
FANCY CHAMPION LIMITED

FOOK HING ENVELOPE AND PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED

FORTUNE LINKED LIMITED

FRANCE DAIXI GROUP (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
FULL PRIME TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FULL TSUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FULLION RESOURCES LIMITED

Fast Fame Game Development Limited

Fortune Associated Press Industrial Group Co., Limited

France Caesar International Group Holdings Co., Limited

G D, H K and Macau Association Co., Limited
G-BEAUTY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
G-UCAS LIMITED

GANGXIN LOGISTICS (HK) CO., LIMITED
GDB (Asian Pacific) Limited

GERMANY LIWEI AUTO ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED

GLOBAL MARKET RAIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GLOBAL SPORTS AND NUTRITION MANAGEMENT LIMITED
GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS ENTREPRENEURS FEDERATION

GROUP LIMITED

GODMARS ASIA LIMITED

GOLD HOUSE GROUP LIMITED

GOLD PRECISION INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
GOLDEN ELITE ENGINEERING LIMITED
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2750539
0729941
1797700
1795704

1958314

2576220
2969186
2969297
1277370

2735681
2276635
2864754
2283312
2738550
1788212
2969523
2866450
1077442
2417335
2865008
2735665

1795275

2969621
0130918
2417992
2864747
1378109

0730858
1658890
2867295

GOLDEN PLAN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GOOD FORTUNE (ASIA) INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
GRAND LAKE LIMITED

GREAT-NATION CULTURE MEDIA GROUP CO., LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN MINGZHU YITAO CERAMIC CO.,
LIMITED

Grace Power Game Development Limited
Great Bay Financials Limited
Gymdale Co., Limited

HE YUAN TANG INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HK) LIMITED

HHC Holdings Limited

HIRSUTE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HISTORY LIMITED

HK BEESKE WINDOWS AND DOORS LIMITED
HK BIYUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HK FEIGE AUTO INDUSTRY (GROUP) LIMITED
HK FENGSHENG KITCHENWARE LIMITED

HK GRIVER INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HK HENGSHENG JEWELRY LIMITED

HK JINHUANGGANG INT'L GROUP LIMITED
HK Jintai Xincheng Investment Co., Limited

HK KOU TIAN WU TELEVISION INTERNATIONAL GROUP
LIMITED

HK PUHUA YINRUI INT'L INVESTMENT LIMITED

HK SpeedFish Information Technology Co., Limited
HOLIDAY RESORTS HOLDING LIMITED
HOLLINGWOOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HOLTEK LIMITED

HONG KONG AHANG SHENG TANG INTERNATIONAL
HOLDINGS LIMITED

HONG KONG CHINA ECONOMICS MONTHLY PRESS LIMITED

HONG KONG DINFENG EDUCATION GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG FUZHONG LIMITED
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2568232
2585540

3088674
2416528

2866647
2866212
1495408
2275887
3087915
1958318
3089862
2416467
1954460
2864909
2866349
1495393
0991553
1807594
2568276
2568129
2864709
2968729
2527675
2276809

2969112

2867235
2864911
2568400
2968824
1067700
1792100

HONG KONG IDEAL DESIGN CONSULTING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL SOTHEBY 'S AUCTION CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG MENGMAI TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG MIGHTY ELDERLY INDUSTRY INVESTMENT CO.
LIMITED

HONGKONG ACE STAR CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HUACONG LIMITED

HONGKONG MOND VENTILATION LIMITED
HONGKONG RUTYONGHE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG WANGYONGZHI TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG YOUMANII GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG YUANFANG TRADE EXPANSION LIMITED
HONGSHENG IMP. & EXP. TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGTAIYANG (HK) LIMITED

HUAHONG PHARMACETICAL GROUP LIMITED
HUAXIA INTERNATIONAL TOBACCO CO., LIMITED
HUGE STEP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HWA NAM INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED

Hanyin International Holding Group Co., Limited

Henghe Silk & Textile Trading Limited

Hexer Consultancy Limited

Hong Kong Global Information Consulting Co., Limited
Hong Kong Huayimei International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Kong Longruixiang Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Secret Beauty International Holding Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tang Li image Aesthetics Research Institute Co., Limited

Hong Kong Yichengg Trading Co., Limited
HongKong Feel Trade Limited

Huicui Travel Technology Co., Limited

Huining Overseas Franchise Limited
INDOCHINE CHAUSSURES LIMITED
INFINITY TALENT TRADING CO., LIMITED
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1495245
1369988
1496190

2866473
2968872
2969415
1659401
2283468
2417841
1659637
1791748
2275577
2866565
2418950
2969291
1795460
2568610
2864735
1271194
2969314
2567648
0919560
2735438
2735385
2867267
2738577
2276562
2866477
1957412
1790700
2968679
2864769
0500129

INNOTECH GDOER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
INNOVATIVE MOULD INDUSTRIAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL CITY UNION INVESTMENT CORPORATION
(CHINA) LIMITED

InConnections Limited

Invest 2.0 Limited

JCH DIRECT CO., LIMITED

JET-SIN ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

JETTA INVESTMENT LIMITED

JINAN GAUSS CNC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
JIXIANGSHE TRADE LIMITED

KABIR INTERNATIONAL (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
KAI XIANG HK CO., LIMITED

KEENWILL LEADER LIMITED

KF TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KIN HONG TRADING LIMITED

KOON MAN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

KaiYue Lighting (HongKong) Co., Limited

LIGHT LIMITED

LIHENG INDUSTRY (HK) LIMITED

LIK CHUN ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

LONGTONG TRADE CO., LIMITED

LUCK SUCCESS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

LUEN ART TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LUEN PRIME TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LUEN WO TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Lee&Peter Investment Group Limited

Leridge International Limited

Lizhihong Finance and Economic Public Relations Group Co., Limited
M & A Energy (HK) Holdings Limited

M-DRY (HK) CO., LIMITED

MA TAI CHANG YUAN HK LIMITED

MAC Kasei Co., Limited

MACINTOSH HONG KONG LIMITED
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2569655 MAG PLUS MEDIA GROUP LIMITED
2867239 MALAMH EXPORT & IMPORT CO., LIMITED

2864651 MC&TT. COMPANY LIMITED TR FAR AT

1658365 MERIT ENTERPRISES (HK) LIMITED BB EARAT

2068867 MING KEE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LIMITED B30 T AR R A TR A F)

2568698 MORO INT'L TRADING CO. LIMITED B A TR AT

1267921 MR. LIGHT TECHNOLOGY (GERMANY) CO., LIMITED

2567769 MRI-Tech HK Company Limited ML T HARRHE (BB IR
AT

2866419 Mad Infinite Creative Limited
2866134 Manito Technology Limited
2864022 Meyah Limited

2751553 Myworld Development Co., Limited HIEREATE AT
2148033 NAUGHT WIRE INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED E B H AR A E
1954695 NAVIGATION WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS LIMITED MR AR A E]

2568114 NEW GOLDEN SUN IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED

2864561 NEWHERO TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

1268051 NOBLE MARK GROUP LIMITED HEEEERAE

2968513 New Phoenix Health Supplements Corporation Limited e EEREELARAE
1976325 Ningbo Deluxe Industrial Co., Limited

2568047 OCP GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

1962809 OLD FRIENDS GROUP CO., LIMITED St 2 A IR AT
1658856 OMEGA GENERAL TRADING LIMITED

2866404 ORRO CONCEPT LIVING LIMITED

2276546 OSEM TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED BUARRHTARRAE
2276689 OXS (CHINA) CO., LIMITED EXPERR (P EDARAE]
1369915 PERLA (HK) TRADING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED HAIGEH)E S HEARAHE

2568212 PIL HOLDINGS LIMITED
2735609 POLY MYTALS TRADING CO., LIMITED RH B B ATR AT
1791917~ POWERLAND INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED BRI 5 TR A E
2372237 PRECIOUS WHITE COMPANY LIMITED

2425439 PROFIT ON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED FIH 2 SRR A
2866247 PTI Development Limited

2433513 PURSUANCE INTELLIGENCE TECH LIMITED B AR TRA T



2980958
1957142
2737677
1271086
1498229
1371128
2416664
2140934
2968539
2418871
1956919
2866586
0991496
2151202
1958200
2969522

2968509

1271117
1788339

2981637
2432191
2968630
1495510
2140978
1792141
2585932
2416631
1271310
2568001
2968633
0377874
2576358

Polaris Group Development Co., Limited

PolyNOR Dirilling Co., Limited

Pyro Mart Limited

R.S.L - Trading Import & Export Limited
RAINMASTER COMPANY LIMITED

REGAL BEST INVESTMENT LIMITED
RSIPROPERTY LIMITED

Raiseup International Limited

Redepco Interactive Limited

Ring island e-commerce in Hong Kong Co., Limited
Rusviet Trading Limited

SALOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SEIKO CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SEIKO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SHANGHAI HANREN ELECTROMECHANICAL CO., LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN ELECTRICITY ELECTRIC FACTORY
(HONG KONG) LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN ENTERPRISE PUMP
SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN MECHANICAL DEVICE PLANT LIMITED

SHANGHAI ZHENGFENG ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP
LIMITED

SHENGMING TRADE (HONGKONG) LIMITED
SHINNGO LIMITED

SILVER LINE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SINOFAME GROUP CO., LIMITED
SKY-MOONS FURNITURE CO., LIMITED
SKYFUL INVESTMENT (HK) LIMITED
SMART LINKS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
STAR CENTURY LIMITED

STAR LUCKY LIMITED

STAR WEALTH MEGA TRADE LIMITED
SUM FLY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SYNTECH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Seahero (HK) Medical Technology Limited
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2276736
3089816
2968502
2568100

2969543
2982092
2969271
2737343
0115880
0652658
2866669
2866137
2968546
1496556
2142361
1956778
2568508
2418783
2568328
1659619
2864744
2416432
0859056
2568072
2737413
1370905
2150777
2735258
2737302
2867234
2417539
2568409
2864738

Shen Zhen Qi Xiang Technology Limited
Space International Trade Limited
Splendid Gold Limited

Subor Cultural Technology (HK) Limited

TIANX TRADING LIMITED

TIME REACH LIMITED

TMK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

TONG SHUN (HONG KONG) TRADING CO., LIMITED
TOP EARNED INVESTMENTS LIMITED
TOPWAY ENGINEERING LIMITED
TREASURE (HK) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Tianshu Construction Engineering (HK) Limited
Trioconsult Investment Limited

Triumphant Force Asset Management Limited
UPPER DRAGON LIMITED

USA JIN GOLDEN SHARK SHOES LIMITED
V16 Global Limited

VIVE holdings co., Limited

WA FUNG UNIVERSAL LIMITED

WAI WAH CIVIL ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED
WANNER LIMITED

WANTED ASSETS INSTITUTION LIMITED
WEI SHENG RESOURCES LIMITED

WELL MARK TRADING LIMITED

WINFUL CHARTER CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
WINSON ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

WO LICK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Winbo Asia Development Limited

Wind Bird Limited

Wisdom Asia Planning Institute Limited

Wise Xin Invest Co., Limited

Wosan Group Limited

XIN ASIA LIMITED
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2969187
2968956
2279867
1363330
1266136
2587038
1658245
3090568
2981800
2418940
2568439
2134727

2864761
1788113
2969478

2568338
1788118

2568591
2568644

12 May 2023

XIN YI SHOES (HONG KONG) LIMITED
XQTEM LIMITED

Xianggang E-create Co., Limited

Y&C Technology Limited

YAN FAI DA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

YIUH DUNG SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED
YOUHAND TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
YUE GLORY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
'YULONGBAO (CHINA) GROUP LIMITED
YunHe HongKong Limited

ZH GlobalExec Resources Limited

ZHONG AN ETERNAL PROSPERITY (HONG KONG) ECONOMIC
CORPORATION LIMITED

ZHONG GUO WEI LAM KE JI MAO YI LIMITED
ZHONGSHI (HK) GROUP CO., LIMITED

ZHONGYA INTERNATIONAL IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING
LIMITED

ZI ELEMENT ENTERTAINMENT (H.K.) LIMITED

ZS China Year Int'1 F.C.M Limited

Zeppi Sewing International Limited

Zhongmian Group Holdings Limited

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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